HOUSE RESOLUTION	ои ио.	<u>56</u>
------------------	--------	-----------

2 BY BODDICKER

- 3 A Resolution honoring Iowa musicians Don Daugherty and
- 4 Glenn Dean Goodwin.
- 5 WHEREAS, Don Daugherty of Cedar Rapids and Glenn
- 6 Dean Goodwin of Ottumwa have been successful Iowa
- 7 musicians for over 40 years; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Mr. Daugherty formed the band The Legends
- 9 in 1962, and together with Mr. Goodwin they have
- 10 received numerous awards, and appeared throughout Iowa
- 11 at major ballrooms opening for many nationally known
- 12 musical artists; and
- 13 WHEREAS, Mr. Daugherty and Mr. Goodwin continued to
- 14 entertain Iowa under the band name The American Legend
- 15 until assembling the band Nite Moves in 1980 in which
- 16 these musicians perform across Iowa to the present
- 17 day; and

1

- 18 WHEREAS, The Legends, featuring Don Daugherty and
- 19 Glenn Dean Goodwin, was inducted into the Iowa Rock 'n
- 20 Roll Music Association Hall of Fame in 2000; NOW
- 21 THEREFORE,
- BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES,
- 23 That the House of Representatives recognizes and
- 24 honors Don Daugherty and Glenn Dean Goodwin for
- 25 providing their music to the citizens of Iowa for over
- 26 40 years; and
- 27 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That upon adoption, an
- 28 official copy of this resolution be presented to Don
- 29 Daugherty and Glenn Dean Goodwin.

30